# 504034585 10/04/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4081247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
MR. BRUCE C. RYMER		09/29/2016
		09/29/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Street Address:	1120 N STREET, MS-57
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29541381
Application Number:	29544678

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	(916) 878-6656
Email:	craig@simmermonlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	CRAIG A. SIMMERMON
Address Line 1:	980 9TH ST., 16TH FL.
Address Line 4:	SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG SIMMERMON
SIGNATURE:	/Craig Simmermon/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=AssignmentOathRumbleStripDesign1-sig#page1.tif

source=AssignmentOathRumbleStripDesign1-sig#page2.tif

source=AssignmentOathRumbleStripDesign2-sig#page1.tif

source = Assignment Oath Rumble Strip Design 2-sig # page 2.tif

#### OATH AND ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As a named joint inventor of U.S. Patent Application No. 29/541,381, entitled "WAVE-SHAPED ROADWAY RUMBLE STRIP", filed on October 2, 2015, I, Bruce C. Rymer, hereby declare that the above-identified application was authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ce C Py

Bruce C. Rymer, Joint Inventor

Date: 9/29/16

As a named joint inventor of U.S. Patent Application No. 29/541,381, entitled "WAVE-SHAPED ROADWAY RUMBLE STRIP", filed on October 2, 2015, I, Paul R. Donavan, hereby declare that the above-identified application was authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Paul R. Donavan, Joint Inventor

Date: 9/29/16

Page 1 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 039930 FRAME: 0637

For good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Bruce C. Rymer, of Sacramento, California, and Paul R. Donavan, of Petaluma, California, joint inventors and owners of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/541,381, entitled "WAVE-SHAPED ROADWAY RUMBLE STRIP", filed on October 2, 2015, hereby assigns to the State of California, Department of Transportation, its entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application, to be held and enjoyed by the State of California, Department of Transportation, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Bruce C. Rymer and Paul R. Donavan had this assignment not been made.

In testimony whereof, Bruce C. Rymer and Paul R. Donavan have caused this assignment to be duly executed as indicated below.

Bruce C. Rymer and Paul R. Donavan hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to make public and record this assignment.

Bruce CO

Bruce C. Rymer, Joint Inventor

Paul R. Donavan, Joint Inventor

Date: 9/29/16

Date: 9/29/16

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039930 FRAME: 0638

#### OATH AND ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As a named joint inventor of U.S. Patent Application No. 29/544,678, entitled "WAVE-SHAPED ROADWAY RUMBLE STRIP", filed on November 5, 2015, I, Bruce C. Rymer, hereby declare that the above-identified application was authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Powce C Orginer

Bruce C. Rymer, Joint Inventor

Date: 9/29/16

As a named joint inventor of U.S. Patent Application No. 29/544,678, entitled "WAVE-SHAPED ROADWAY RUMBLE STRIP", filed on November 5, 2015, I, Paul R. Donavan, hereby declare that the above-identified application was authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Paul R. Donavan, Joint Inventor

Date: 9/29/16

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039930 FRAME: 0639 For good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Bruce C. Rymer, of Sacramento, California, and Paul R. Donavan, of Petaluma, California, joint inventors and owners of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/544,678, entitled "WAVE-SHAPED ROADWAY RUMBLE STRIP", filed on November 5, 2015, hereby assigns to the State of California, Department of Transportation, its entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application, to be held and enjoyed by the State of California, Department of Transportation, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Bruce C. Rymer and Paul R. Donavan had this assignment not been made.

In testimony whereof, Bruce C. Rymer and Paul R. Donavan have caused this assignment to be duly executed as indicated below.

Bruce C. Rymer and Paul R. Donavan hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to make public and record this assignment.

Bruce C G

Bruce C. Rymer, Joint Inventor

Paul R. Donavan, Joint Inventor

Date: 9/29/16

Date: 9/29/16

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 039930 FRAME: 0640

### **RECORDED: 10/04/2016**